MODEL: M3SXT
Super-space-saving Signal Conditioners
M3S-UNIT Series
THERMOCOUPLE TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• Accepts a thermocouple input and provides an isolated,

110.5 (4.35)
MODEL: M3SXT–[1][2]–[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M3SXT-[1][2]-[3]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
(e.g. M3SXT-2Z1-R)
• Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 1000°C)
• Output range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
[1] INPUT THERMOCOUPLE
1: (PR)
2: K (CA)
3: E (CRC)
4: J (IC)
5: T (CC)
6: B (RH)
7: R
8: S
N: N
0: Specify (Please provide a emf table.)
(Configurator software is used to change the input type and
precise range.)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
V3: Range -5 – +5 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Output Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 90 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
Universal
AD: 100 – 240 V AC / 24 – 240 V DC (universal)
(Operational voltage range 90 - 264 V AC, 47 - 66 Hz /
 21.6 - 264 V DC, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC configurator software (model: M3SCFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
A dedicated cable is required to connect the module to the
PC.  Please refer to the internet software download site or
the users manual for the PC configurator for applicable
cable types.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Small-sized front terminal structure
Connection: Removable terminal block
Applicable wire size: 0.2 to 2.5 mm2
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange output: -2 – +102 %
(Negative current output is not available.)
Zero adjustment: -2 to +2 % (PC programming)
Span adjustment: 98 to 102 % (PC programming)
Burnout: Upscale standard; downscale or no burnout
optional by programming
Linearization: Standard
Cold Junction Compensation: CJC sensor incorporated
Power LED: Green light turns on when the power is supplied.
Status indicator LED: Orange LED; Flashing patterns
indicate different operating status of the transmitter.
Programming: Downloaded from PC; input type and range,
output type and range, zero and span, burnout type, user’s
linearization table (max. 300 points, input emf specified
MODEL: M3SXT
within ±1000 mV), etc.